

Site #: 361488

[Estuarine](#) | [Freshwater Forested](#) | [Wet Prairie/Wet Flatwoods](#)

## Horseshoe Creek Mitigation Bank

### *Estuarine*

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Initial Credit Release	04/09/2020	FDEP	04/09/2020	1.52		1.52	Site Security, Financial Assurance, Conservation Easement

### *Freshwater Forested*

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Initial Credit Release	04/09/2020	FDEP	04/09/2020	13.28		13.28	Site Security, Financial Assurance, Conservation Easement
0387858-002-EI/03	08/31/2020	FDEP	09/10/2020		0.11	13.17	Tampa Electric Company-Panama City Express Pipeline (MOD_003)
0387907-001-EI/03	09/01/2020	FDEP	09/10/2020		0.22	12.95	Tampa Electric Company-TECO Meter Station (MOD_004)
0384496-001-EI/03	09/10/2020	FDEP	09/10/2020		0.02	12.93	Florida Gas Transmission Company, LLC-FGT Meter Station (MOD_005)
0388796-001-EI/23	09/15/2020	FDEP	09/22/2020		0.01	12.92	Ellis Smith-Wetland Fill (MOD_006)
CON-005-290531-3	06/05/2020	NWFWMD	11/10/2020		0.11	12.81	Amanda Fussell-Liberty Falls (MOD_008)
0360286-002-EM/03	02/12/2021	FDEP	03/08/2021		0.28	12.53	Troy Ross & Paul Bethke-Ross/Bethke Property (MOD_011)
IND-005-290188-3	03/15/2021	NWFWMD	03/18/2021		7.09	5.44	M&T Holdings, LLC-Andrews Plantation-Phase II-Mike Swearington (MOD_014)

### *Wet Prairie/Wet Flatwoods*

Site #: 361488

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Initial Credit Release	04/09/2020	FDEP	04/09/2020	87.51		87.51	Site Security, Financial Assurance, Conservation Easement
0157111-008-EI/66	09/04/2020	FDEP	09/30/2020		0.04	87.47	395 Florida Land Trust (MOD_007)
CON-005-290531-3	06/05/2020	NWFWMD	11/10/2020		5.51	81.96	Amanda Fussell-Liberty Falls (MOD_008)
IND-005-295979-3	12/30/2020	NWFWMD	01/21/2021		0.10	81.86	Matt Cason: Concept Development, LLC- Commercial Retail Store Baldwin and Harrison Road (MOD_009)
IND-005-296368-1	02/08/2021	NWFWMD	03/08/2021		0.21	81.65	East Bay Partner, LLC-Proposed East Bay Apartment Complex (MOD_010)
IND-005-18676-2	03/15/2021	NWFWMD	03/18/2021		0.68	80.97	Quincy Keith Carnley-Laguna Haven, LLC; Subdivision (MOD_012)
ND-005-288892-2	03/15/2021	NWFWMD	03/18/2021		0.72	80.25	Cobalt Property Development, LLC-Holley Lane Townhomes (MOD_013)